
’91-’92 FSL Boys’ Basketball Overall Schedule and Results

Date
Teams

Home team listed first
* Indicates FSL game

Winner Score

Tue Nov 26 GFS vs Cedar Grove GFS 50-40

Tue Nov 26 Woodlynde vs FCS FCS 29-84

Tue Dec 3 Akiba vs FCS FCS 54-71

Wed Dec 4 Shipley vs FSS FSS 37-77

Wed Dec 4 AFS vs William Tennent AFS 63-41

Thu Dec 5 Katzenbach vs GS GS 33-81

Fri Dec 6 GFS vs King (GTN T'mnt) King 66-69 (OT)

Fri Dec 6 AFS vs Episcopal Episcopal 50-59

Fri Dec 6 FCS vs Haverford Haverford 58-67

Sat Dec 7 WTN vs Smyrna WTN 46-25

Sat Dec 7 GFS vs Germantown GFS 61-49

Sat Dec 7 AFS vs Cuban Team Cubans 67-70

Mon Dec 9 FCS vs Cuban Team Cubans 47-73

Tue Dec 10 Kennett vs WTN WTN 45-52

Tue Dec 10 EMC School vs FSS FSS 43-56

Tue Dec 10 GS vs GA GA 59-62

Tue Dec 10 FCS vs Jenkintown Jenkintown 75-81

Wed Dec 11 Tatnall vs GFS GFS 34-66

Thu Dec 12 FSS vs Cuban Team Cubans 63-80

Thu Dec 12 GS vs Baptist GS 88-27

Fri Dec 13 Mercy Voc. Tech vs GFS GFS 49-85

Fri Dec 13 FSS vs Woodlynde (FSS T'mnt) FSS 61-21

Fri Dec 13 AFS vs Penn Charter Penn Charter 42-56

Fri Dec 13 FCS vs Swarthmore FCS 78-18

Sat Dec 14 WTN vs ANC WTN 58-32

Sat Dec 14 GFS vs FSS GFS 45-42

Sat Dec 14 GS vs Cuban Team Cubans 71-72

Mon Dec 16 Pennington vs GS GS 34-79

Tue Dec 17 Shanahan vs WTN Shanahan 65-53 (OT)

Tue Dec 17 Haverford vs AFS Haverford 43-37

Wed Dec 18 GFS vs Lamberton GFS 54-48

Wed Dec 18 Penn Charter vs FSS Cancelled

Wed Dec 18 GS vs Episcopal GS 64-62

Wed Dec 18 Chestnut Hill vs FCS Chestnut Hill 62-41

Thu Dec 19 Swarthmore vs FCS FCS 17-92

Fri Dec 20 Woodlynde vs GFS GFS 31-63

Fri Dec 20 AFS vs Edison AFS 69-66

Fri Dec 20 Shipley vs FCS FCS 53-63

Fri Dec 20 MFS vs Kings Christian MFS 47-25

Sat Dec 21 FCS vs GFS GFS 42-54



Sat Dec 21 AFS vs Overbrook Overbrook 38-65

Thu Dec 26 Upper Merion vs AFS Upper Merion 66-57

Thu Dec 26 Audubon vs MFS Audubon 48-35

Fri Dec 27 Bensalem vs FSS Bensalem 91-46

Fri Dec 27 Chichester vs AFS Chichester 58-54

Fri Dec 27 York Catholic vs GS York Catholic 50-40

Fri Dec 27 Rancocas Valley vs MFS Rancocas 
Valley 50-45

Sat Dec 28 Upper Dublin vs FSS Upper Dublin 49-47

Sat Dec 28 York Suburban vs GS GS 53-58

Fri Jan 3 GFS vs Penn Charter Penn Charter 47-64

Fri Jan 3 AFS vs Chestnut Hill AFS 46-44

Tue Jan 7 GA vs AFS GA 63-48

Tue Jan 7 MFS vs Mullica Hill MFS 65-8

Wed Jan 8 *FSS vs FCS (at the Spectrum) FSS 62-49

Thu Jan 9 GS vs Council Rock GS 50-38

Fri Jan 10 West Chester East vs WTN West Chester 
East 63-52

Fri Jan 10 MFS vs GFS GFS 37-38

Fri Jan 10 AFS vs FCS AFS 76-67

Sat Jan 11 FSS vs Bartram Bartram 58-66

Sat Jan 11 ANC vs GS GS 26-57

Mon Jan 13 Caravel vs FSS FSS 51-68

Mon Jan 13 MFS vs Westhampton MFS 53-36

Tue Jan 14 Wilmington vs WTN WTN 47-43

Tue Jan 14 GA vs GFS GA 64-52

Tue Jan 14 Malvern vs GS GS 61-65

Wed Jan 15 Girard vs AFS AFS 53-63

Wed Jan 15 FCS vs ANC FCS 64-49

Thu Jan 16 Admiral Farragut vs MFS MFS 58-24

Fri Jan 17 *FSS vs WTN WTN 38-50

Fri Jan 17 *GS vs GFS GS 74-48

Fri Jan 17 AFS vs ANC AFS 64-42

Fri Jan 17 FCS vs Shipley FCS 69-38

Mon Jan 20 GS vs Girard GS 86-66

Tue Jan 21 Tatnall vs WTN WTN 44-73

Tue Jan 21 GFS vs Chestnut Hill Chestnut Hill 59-69

Wed Jan 22 Chestnut Hill vs FSS Chestnut Hill 71-47

Wed Jan 22 Solebury vs GS Solebury 54-46

Wed Jan 22 *FCS vs MFS MFS 37-56

Fri Jan 24 *WTN vs FCS WTN 46-36

Fri Jan 24 Girard vs GFS GFS 45-62

Date
Teams

Home team listed first
* Indicates FSL game

Winner Score



Fri Jan 24 *FSS vs GS GS 48-57

Fri Jan 24 AFS vs VFMA AFS 65-63

Fri Jan 24 Pilgrim Academy vs MFS MFS 56-62

Sat Jan 25 AFS vs Gratz Gratz 46-70

Mon Jan 27 GS vs Sleighton GS 78-59

Mon Jan 27 MFS vs Riverside MFS 53-32

Tue Jan 28 *AFS vs WTN AFS 53-48

Tue Jan 28 *MFS vs FSS MFS 60-36

Tue Jan 28 FCS vs Mercy Voc. Tech FCS 71-34

Wed Jan 29 Chestnut Hill vs GS Chestnut Hill 73-60

Thu Jan 30 Perkiomen vs FCS FCS 39-53

Fri Jan 31 *WTN vs GS GS 50-59

Fri Jan 31 *GFS vs FSS GFS 62-45

Fri Jan 31 *MFS vs AFS MFS 43-40 (OT)

Mon Feb 3 MFS vs Bishop Eustace Bishop Eustace 37-54

Tue Feb 4 St. Andrews vs WTN WTN 48-57

Tue Feb 4 GFS vs Shipley GFS 74-44

Tue Feb 4 *FSS vs AFS AFS 39-49

Tue Feb 4 *GS vs FCS GS 85-55

Wed Feb 5 MFS vs Palmyra Palmyra 53-57

Thu Feb 6 GS vs VFMA VFMA 77-79 (OT)

Fri Feb 7 WTN vs Shipley WTN 65-37

Fri Feb 7 *GFS vs AFS AFS 43-44

Fri Feb 7 ANC vs FSS FSS 41-54

Fri Feb 7 FCS vs VFMA VFMA 51-67

Sat Feb 8 FSS vs Sleighton Sleighton 57-60

Sat Feb 8 AFS vs Phil-Mont AFS 67-54

Sat Feb 8 MFS vs Friends Academy MFS 51-37

Mon Feb 10 Westhampton vs MFS MFS 51-59

Tue Feb 11 WTN vs Tower Hill Tower Hill 46-58

Tue Feb 11 FSS vs Girard Girard 46-58

Tue Feb 11 FCS vs DelCo Christian DelCo Christian 61-68

Wed Feb 12 ANC vs GFS GFS 56-47

Wed Feb 12 Church Farm vs FCS Church Farm 62-47

Wed Feb 12 Moorestown vs MFS Moorestown 41-37

Thu Feb 13 Hopewell Valley vs GS Cancelled

Fri Feb 14 *GFS vs WTN WTN 41-40

Fri Feb 14 AFS vs Solebury Solebury 50-65

Fri Feb 14 Maple Shade vs MFS Maple Shade 49-44

Sat Feb 15 GS vs Plumstead GS 96-19

Mon Feb 17 GS vs Admiral Farragut Cancelled
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Tue Feb 18 WTN vs Sanford Sanford 43-69

Tue Feb 18 FSS vs Akiba FSS 88-67

Tue Feb 18 Plumstead vs FCS FCS 45-62

Wed Feb 19 *GS vs MFS GS 72-67

Fri Feb 21 *WTN vs MFS WTN 51-48

Fri Feb 21 *FCS vs GFS FCS 57-52

Fri Feb 21 FSS vs Wyncote FSS 84-60

Fri Feb 21 *AFS vs GS AFS 54-48

Sat Feb 22 FSL JV Tourney at GFS GS

Mon Feb 24 GS vs West Nottingham GS 83-36

Tue Feb 25 VFMA vs GFS VFMA 77-45

Wed Feb 26 MFS vs Pennsauken Tech MFS 64-46

Thu Feb 27 FSS vs Mercy Voc. Tech FSS 64-58

Fri Feb 28 FSL Semi-finals
AFS vs MFS AFS 56-47

Fri Feb 28 FSL Semi-finals
GS vs WTN GS 69-53

Sat Feb 29 FSL Championship
AFS vs GS AFS 43-37
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